
THE ANTIQUE BOOKSHOP & CURIOS   Tel: 02 9966 9925  Email: peter@antiquebookshop.com.au

160 	 UNWIN, Stanley. 
& STORR, Severn. TWO 
YOUNG MEN SEE THE 
WORLD. 133 Illustrations. 
Lond.  George Allen & 
Unwin Ltd. 1934. Or.cl. With 
blind-stamped globe device 
to front board. Cloth with 
light fading to spine. b/w 
plates + endpaper maps. 
Very good copy. In the mid 
1930s, British publisher 
Stanley Unwin set off on a 

round the world tour with Severn Storr. The travelled through Africa, 
Australia, New Zealand & Japan. 	 $60

161 	 VERNON, Donald P. BIRDS OF BRISBANE AND 
ENVIRONS.  Bris. Queensland Museum. 1968. Col.Ill.wrapps. 129pp. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Illustrations by Mary E. McKenzie and 
Susan M. Hiley. Queensland Museum Booklet No.5. 	 $22

162 	 WEDLICK, Lance. FLY FISHING IN AUSTRALIA. Featuring 
Fly Patterns in Full Colour. Newport, Vic. Wednell Publications. n.d. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 190pp. with b/w ills. and col plates. Good copy. 1st ed. A 
guide to fly fishing for trout in Australian waters. With instructions on 
fly tying, dry and wet fly fishing, and how to create different fly patterns 
to attract that elusive trout. 	 $22

163 	 WILLIAMS, Sonny Bill. YOU CAN’T 
STOP THE SUN FROM SHINING. With Alan 
Duff. Syd. Hachette Australia. 2021. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 324pp. colour plates. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Signed by Sonny Bill Williams. Sonny 
Boy Williams is a once in a generation athlete. 
He built incredible careers in multiple codes, 
starting out playing Rugby League, then Rugby 
Union, before retiring from Rugby to take up 
Boxing.	  $50

164        WILSON, Graham. DUST DONKEYS 
AND DELUSIONS. The Myth of Simpson 
and his Donkey Exposed. Newport. Big Sky 
Publishing Ltd. 2012. Col.Ill.wrapps. 402pp. 
Profusely illustrated in black & white. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. A clinical debunking of the 
myth that grew around Private John Simpson 
Kirkpatrick as the so called Man with the 
Donkey. The legend around Simpson appeared 
in a 1916 book & became part of popular 
culture	 . $40

165 	 WORLEDGE, G. R. CONTACT! HMAS 
Rushcutter and Australia’s submarine hunters, 
1939 - 1946. Syd. Anti-Submarine Association. 
2000. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 490pp. b/w ills. Very 

good copy. Third Edition. HMAS Ruschcutter (ML 1321) was a 58 ton 
Harbour Defence Motor Launch of the Royal Australian Navy. Ray 
Worledge served aboard her in 1940 until she sunk in 1942 & he was 
rescued by the Italian Navy. 	 $55

PUBLISHING HISTORY

166 	 LACK, Michael. A SHORT HISTORY OF CAMBRIDGE 
UNIVERSITY PRESS.  Cambridge University Press. 1992. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
115pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. A Short History of Cambridge 
University Press is an account of the world’s oldest printing & publishing 
house. From its foundation in 1534 & its emphasis on the constitutional 
story of the Press. 	 $22

167 	 BLACKIE, Agnes A. C. BLACKIE & SON. 1809 - 1959. A 
Short History of the Firm by Agnes A. C. Blackie. Lond. Blackie & Son 
limited. 1959. Original cloth with gilt design to front cover & lettering 
to spine. Clear plastic dustjacket. Sl foxing to foredge. Louise Campbell 
bookplate to front pastedown. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Scottish bookseller, John Blackie, diversified into publishing in 1831. 
By 1890 the publishing company had offices in Glasgow & London. A 
popular publisher of books awarded to children as school prizes. 	 $33

168 	 BLOXHAM, Eric & DOUGLAS, Irving. FIFTY YEARS WITH 
BLOXHAM & CHAMBERS.  Syd. Bloxham & Chambers Pty. Ltd. 1971. 
4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 92pp. & b/w ills. Very good copy. The Australian 
publishing company, Bloxham & Chambers Limited, was founded in 
1921 by George Bloxham & Horace Chambers. A look at the history of 
the printing company’s first fifty years. 	 $35

169 	 BRITTAIN, Vera. RADCLYFFE HALL. A Case of Obscenity? 
Lond. Femina Books Ltd. 1968. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 185pp. (sl foxing) to 
top, foredge & endpapers. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Marguerite 
Antonia Radclyffe-Hall, known by her pen name of Radclyffe Hall. In 
adulthood she often went by the name of John. Her 1928 novel, The Well 
of Loneliness was banned for its same sex love. 	 $45

170 	 CROYDON ADVERTISER LIMITED. CROYDON 
ADVERTISER 1869 - 1969. Review of the Century. Croydon. Croydon 
Advertiser. 1969. Foolscap folio. Spiral binding. unpag. Profusely 
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illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. The 
Croydon Advertiser was founded by Jesse Ward in 1869. It was one of 
the largest newspaper publishers in the UK, publishing up to five editions 
weekly to cover the Boroughs of Croydon & Sutton. 	 $27

171 	 DENT, Hugh R. THE MEMOIRS OF J.M.DENT.  Lond. J. 
M. Dent and Sons Ltd. 1928. Or.cl. With gilt device on front board. b/w 
plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. In 1888, Joseph Malaby Dent founded the 
publishing company, J. M. Dent in London. He produced the Everyman’s 
Library series, which were affordable reprints of classic literature. $45

172 	 DOUBLEDAY, F. N. THE MEMOIRS OF A PUBLISHER.  N.Y. 
Doubleday & Company, Inc. 1972. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 304pp. Dj with tear 
to top of spine. b/w frontispiece. Very good copy. 1st ed. Frank Nelson 
Doubleday spent 18 years working at Charles Scribner’s Sons publishers 
before starting his own publishing company with a number of partners. 
He had many literary friends in the UK & the US 	 $35

173 	 ELSON, Robert T. 
TIME INC. The Intimate History 
of a Publishing Enterprise, 1923-
1941. N.Y. Atheneum. 1968. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 500pp. Sl foxing to 
foredge. b/w plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. In February 1923, 
two young Yale graduates, Briton 
Hadden & Henry Robinson Luce 
invested US$86,000 in a 28 page 
magazine called TIME. A weekly 
news magazine with an initial 
circulation of 9,000 copies. 	 $45

174 	 ELSON, Robert 
T. THE WORLD OF TIME INC. 

The Intimate History of a Publishing Enterprise, 1941 - 1960. Edited by 
Duncan Norton-Taylor. N.Y. Atheneum. 1973. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 505pp. 
b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Millions of people around the world 
buy Time & Sports Illustrated every week. Between 1941 & 1960 Time 
Incorporated went from being a small circulation of 9,000 magazines a 
week to a global brand. 	 $35

175 	 GEORGE G. HARRAP & CO. LTD. PARTNERS IN 
PROGRESS. Some recollections of the past quarter-century at 182 High 
Holborn. Published privately for the friends of George G. Harrap & 
Co. Ltd on their Diamond Jubilee. Lond. George G.Harrap & Co. 1961. 
Quarter cloth & decorated paper sides. 39pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Privately published to celebrate the 60th anniversary of the London 
publishing house, George G. Harrap & Co. Ltd. Founded by G. O. 
Anderson, J. E. Mansion, & G. S. Harrap in Holborn, London in 1935. 	
		  $30

176 	 GROSS, Gerald. (Ed). PUBLISHERS ON PUBLISHING. 
Selected and Edited by Gerald Gross. With a Preface by Frank Swinnerton. 
Lond. Secker & Warburg. 1962. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 495pp. (sl foxing) 
Louise Campbell bookplate on front pastedown. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. A collection of writings by great British & American publishers on 

publishing. Frank Nelson Doubleday, Charles Scribner, Geoffrey Faber, 
Michael Joseph, Daniel Macmillan & others discuss publishing. 	 $30

177 	 HARRAP, George Godfrey. SOME MEMORIES. 1901 - 1935. 
A Publisher’s Contribution to the History of Publishing. With Sixteen 
Illustrations. Lond. George G. Harrap & Co. Ltd. 1935. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
172pp. (sl foxing) b/w plates. Dj sl.chipped else a very good copy. 1st ed. 
George Godfrey Harrap was a publisher of specialty books containing 
engravings, etchings, drawings & colour illustrations by artists such as 
Arthur Rackham & Stephen Gooden, often for children. 	 $38

178 	 HODGES, Sheila. GOLLANCZ. The Story of a Publishing 
House, 1928 - 1978. Lond. Victor Gollancz Ltd. 1978. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
256pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Victor Gollancz founded his 
publishing house in 1927, Victor Gollancz Ltd, chiefly to promote pacifist 
& socialist non-fiction. Gollancz commissioned George Orwell to write 
The Road to Wigan Pier. 	 $35

179 	 HYDE, Sydney. SELLING THE BOOK. A Bookshop Promotion 
Manual. Melb. Hill of Content. 1977. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 127pp. (Sl foxing)to 
top edge) b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. A look at the interlocking 
relationship between publishers, booksellers & the full range of bookshop 
promotion services & opportunities that go into attracting customers 
to bookshops. 	 $25

180 	 JONES, H.Kay. BUTTERWORTHS. History of a Publishing 
House. Lond. Butterworths. 1980. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 285pp. (sl foxing) to 
foredge & first few pages. With bumps to bottom corners & dustjacket 
with light wear to edges. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Founded in 
1818, Butterworths became renowned as publishing works for the English 
legal practice. 	 $45

181 	 JOSEPH, Michael. THE ADVENTURE OF PUBLISHING.  
Lond. Allan Wingate. 1949. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 207pp. Lacks ffe. Dj sl.torn 
else a good copy. 1st ed. Michael Joseph founded his own publishing 
company in 1935, after working as a literary agent for Curtis Brown. He 
built up an impressive list of authors before the war years intervened. 		
		  $30

182  	 THE HOUSE OF COLLINS. The Story of a Scottish Family 
of Publishers from 1789 to the Present Day. Lond. Collins. 1952. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 303pp. (Sl foxing to top edge) Insect marks to foredge. b/w 
plates. Dj sl.torn else a very good copy. 1st ed. William Collins was a 
Scottish schoolmaster who founded the publishing house of William 
Collins Sons & Co in 1819. A publisher of pamphlets, sermons, hymn & 
prayer books, & religious literature.	  $30

183 	 KING, Arthur. & STUART, A. F. THE HOUSE OF WARNE. 
One Hundred Years of Publishing. Told by Arthur King and A. F. 
Stuart. Lond. Frederick Warne & Co Ltd. 1965. Or.pictorial.cloth. Plastic 
dustjacket. 107pp. Colour plates & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Frederick Warne founded the British publishing company Frederick 
Warne & Co. in 1865. He was known as a publisher of children’s books, 
particularly those of Beatrix Potter & the Observer’s Books.	  $45

184 	 LANE, Margaret. THE TALE OF BEATRIX POTTER. A 
Biography. Lond. Frederick Warne & Co., Ltd. 1946. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
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175pp. Name on ffe. with relevant news cuttings inserted in pages. Good 
copy. 1st ed. Scarce. 1st ed. Beatrix Potter was better known for her 
watercolours of fungi for which she was widely respected in the field of 
mycology before self-publishing her children’s book, Peter Rabbit. 	$45

185 	 LAWRENCE, Tess. “A WHITEBAIT AND A BLOODY 
SCONE...” An Anecdotal History of APPM. Northcote, VIC. Jezebel Press. 
1986. Oblong 8vo. Col.Ill.wrapps. 68pp. Inscription on Foreword page. 
col & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. A history of the paper mills at 
Burnie in Tasmania & Ballarat in Victoria that supplied paper stock to 
the Associated Pulp & Paper Mills (APPM). APPM produced Australia’s 
newsprint & fine paper. 	 $30

186 	 LEWIS, Roy Harley. ANTIQUARIAN BOOKS. An Insider’s 
Account. Lond. David & Charles. 1978. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 200pp. (sl 
foxing) b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. A look at the history of 
antiquarian booksellers in London from the 17th century through to 
the 20th century. The Bodleian Library was one of the earliest buyers of 
antiquarian books from 1675 onwards. 	 $24

187 	 LIVEING, Edward. ADVENTURE IN PUBLISHING. The 
House of Ward Lock, 1854 - 1954. Lond. Ward, Lock & Co., Limited. 1954. 
Or.bds. Illustrated dustjacket. 108pp. (sl.foxing) Colour frontispiece & 
b/w plates. Dj sl.torn else a very good copy. 1st ed. Ebenezer Ward & 
George Lock started a publishing concern in 1854 at 158 Fleet Street, 
London. The Webster’s Dictionary of English Language was a popular 
early work, selling 140,000 copies by 1870.2 	 $30

188 	 MILNE, Christopher. THE PATH THOUGH THE TREES. A 
Sequel to The Enchanted Places. With line drawings by Tim Wood. Lond. 
Eyre Methuen Ltd. 1979. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 286pp. b/w ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Christopher Robin Milne was the son of British author, A. 
A. Milne, & an author & bookseller in his own right. His childhood was 
the basis of the Winnie-the-Pooh stories & two books of poems. 	 $45

189 	 MORGAN, Charles. THE HOUSE OF MACMILLAN. (1843 - 
1943). Lond. MacMillan & Co. Ltd. 1943. Original cloth with gilt device on 
front board. spine. 247pp. t.e.g.  Very good copy. 1st ed. Daniel & Alexander 
MacMillan were two brothers from the Isle of Arran in Scotland. Daniel 
was the business front & Alexander handled the literary side, publishing 
many notable authors of the age. 	 $40

190 	 MORGAN, Charles. THE HOUSE OF MACMILLAN, (1843-
1943).  Lond. Macmillan & Co. Ltd. 1943. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 247pp. t.e.g. 
Dustjacket covered in plastic. Gilt to top edges. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
The House of MacMillan was founded in London by Daniel & Alexander 
MacMillan in 1843. They published Lewis Carroll, Tennyson, Thomas 
Hardy, Kipling & many other major writers of the Victorian era. 	 $45

191 	 MORPURGO, J. E. ALLEN LANE, KING PENGUIN. A 
Biography. Lond. Hutchinson & Co. 1979. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 405pp. DJ 
with light fading to spine. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Allen 
Late was a self-taught didact, who’s bookish insight would kick-start 
a publishing revolution when he sought to bring cheap mass produced 
paperback editions of great literature to everyone. 	 $40

192 	 MUMBY, F. A. THE HOUSE OF ROUTLEDGE, 1834-1934. 
With a history of Kegan Paul, Trench, Trubner and other associated firms. 
Lond. George Routledge & Sons, Ltd. 1934. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 232pp. 
Sl foxing to foredge. Very good copy. 1st ed. London bookseller, George 
Routledge, founded his publishing company in 1836. In 1848 they published 
inexpensive works of fiction for the booming market of railway travellers 
across Britain. 	 $45

193 	 M c Q U E E N ,  H u m p h r e y.  A U S T R A L I A’ S  M E D I A 
MONOPOLIES.  Camberwell, VIC. Widescope Pty Ltd. 1977. Col.ill.
bds. 218pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. A look at the development of mass 
media & advertising in 20th century Australia through the prism of the 
four private monopolies, the Murdoch, Fairfax, Packer & Herald & Weekly 
Times groups. 	 $22

194 	 NOWELL-SMITH, Simon. THE HOUSE OF CASSELL. 1848 
- 1958. Lond. Cassell & Company Ltd. 1958. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 299pp. 
Name on ffe. b/w plates & ills. Dj sl.chipped else a very good copy. 1st 
ed. John Cassell founded his book publishing house in London in 1848 
& published Cassell’s Magazine, Cassell’s Household Guide, Illustrated 
Travels, Chums, The Echo & Saturday Journal. 	 $45

195 	 PENDERGAST, Curtis. & COLVIN, Geoffrey. THE WORLD 
OF TIME INC. The Intimate History of a Changing Enterprise, 1960 - 1980. 
N.Y. Atheneum. 1986. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 590pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Time Inc was founded in 1922 by Henry Luce & Briton Hadden in 
New York City. Their two flagship magazines were Time & Life Magazine. 
They went on to become a worldwide mass media company. 	 $45

196 	 SHEPARD, Ernest. DRAWN FROM LIFE.  Lond. Methuen 
& Co. Ltd. 1961. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 217pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Ernest Howard Shepard was an English artist & book illustrator 
best known for his illustrations for Winnie-the-Pooh & The Wind in the 
Willows & was a regular staff cartoonist for Punch magazine. 	 $45

197 	 STEVENS, George & UNWIN, Stanley. BEST-SELLERS. 
Are They Born or Made? Lond. George Allen & Unwin Ltd. 1939. Or.cl. 
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Dustjacket. 126pp. (some foxing) b/w ills. Dj sl.chipped else a very 
good copy. 1st UK ed. (First published in the US in 1938 as “Lincoln’s 
Doctor’s Dog”. Stanley Unwin, of the book publishing firm, Allen & 
Unwin together with George Stevens of publishing firm W. W. Norton, 
examine the advertising of books in search of a best-seller. 	 $30

198 	 UNWIN, Philip. THE PUBLISHING UNWINS.  Lond. 
William Heinemann Ltd. 1972. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 182pp. b/w plates. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Philip Unwin recounts his publishing ancestry from his 
great grandfather T. Fisher Unwin, to Stanley Unwin, who established 
George Allen & Sons in 1871 with the backing of John Ruskin. 	 $30

199 	 UNWIN, Stanley. THE TRUTH ABOUT PUBLISHING.  
Lond. George Allen & Unwin Ltd. 1926. Or.cl. 359pp. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Stanley Unwin founded the British publishing company Allen & 
Unwin  with George Allen & went on to publish the works of Bertrand 
Russell,  J. R. R. Tolkien & Thor Heyerdahl’s The Kon-Tiki Expedition. 	
		  $40

200 	 WALLIS, Philip. AT THE SIGN OF THE SHIP, 1724-1974. 
Foreword by Elizabeth Longman. Harlow. Longman Group Limited. 
1974. Col.Ill.wrapps. 79pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Thomas 
Norton Longman founded the Longman publishing house in 1724. 
Longman published educational books including the English Grammar, 
which had annual sales of over 50,000 copies. 	 $30

201 	 WILLIAMS, W. E. ALLEN LANE. A Personal Portrait. Lond. 
The Bodley Head. 1973. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 96pp. b/w plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Sir Allen Lane pioneered the paperback revolution in 1935 
when he founded Penguin Books. After finding himself at a railway 

station with nothing to read, he conceived the cheap paperback as a 
solution. 		 $24

202 	 WIN, Sir Stanley. THE TRUTH ABOUT A PUBLISHER. 
An Autobiographical Record. Lond. George Allen & Unwin Ltd. 1960. 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 455pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. thus. First 
published in 1926, Sir Stanley Unwin’s The Truth About Publishing tells 
us a great deal about the world of publishing & unmasks the mysteries 
of the publishing business. 	 $45

MISCELLANEOUS
203 	 ANDREWS, Malcolm. LANDSCAPE AND WESTERN ART.  
Oxford. OUP. 1999. Col.Ill.wrapps. 248pp. Profusely illustrated in colour 
and black & white. Fine. 1st ed. This book examines the whole concept of 
“landscape” as a representation of the relationship between the human 
and  the natural worlds.	  $27

204 	 BAEDEKER, Karl. NOTHERN GERMANY. As far as the 
Bavarian and Australian frontiers. Handbook for Travellers. Sixteenth 
edition, revised and augmented. With 54 maps and 101 plans. Leipzig. 
1913. Or.cl. 437pp. Numerous maps and plans. Private name label & 
library bookplate affixed to ffe else a very good copy. Scarce. 	  $45

205 	 BAEDEKER, Karl. BELGIUM AND HOLLAND. Including 
the Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg. Handbook for Travellers. Fifteenth 
Edition, revised & augmented. Leipzig. Baedekers. 1910. Sm.8vo. Or.cl. 
489pp. With 19 maps, 37 plans of towns & 8 ground plans. Marbled 
edges. Private name label & library bookplate on ffe else a Very Good 
copy. Scarce.  	 $45

206 	 BAEDEKER, Karl. SOUTHERN FRANCE. 
Including Corsica. Handbook for Travellers by 
Karl Baedeker. Leipzig. Baedeker. 1907. (5th ed) 
Sm.8vo. Or.cl. 578pp. With 33 coloured folding 
maps and 49 plans. Very good copy.  	 $45

207 	 BARTOS, James. THE ORNAMENTAL 
WIDERNESS IN THE ENGLISH GARDEN. 
Foreword by Tom Williamson. Lond. Unicorn 
Publishing Group. 2022. Col.ill.bds. 296pp. col & 
b/w ills. Bound-in marker ribbon. Very good copy. 
1st ed. A comprehensive survey of the designed 

landscape in the English landscape of the 
late 17th & early 18th centuries parkscapes 
by William Kent & Lancelot ‘Capability’ 
Brown & their designs in art. 	 $55

208       BEALS, Herbert K. (Ed.) FOUR 
TRAVEL JOURNALS. The Americas, 
Antarctica and Africa, 1775-1874. Lond. 
Hakluyt Society/Ashgate. 2006. 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. (sl. marked & torn) 404pp. Fine. 
Journal entries from a Spanish expedition 
exploring the coast of America, a survey 
of the Straits of Magellan on The Beagle in 
1827, and the diary of Jacob Wainwright. 		
	 $24




